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proportionate target. However. some of the Individual Ports 
like. Cochin. J.L. Nehru and Kandla. achieved the targeted 
traffic during this period. The details of cargo traffic 
handled by Major Ports during April-December. 1998 are 
as under:-

Port 

Calcutta 

Haldia 

Paradip 

Visakhapatnam 

Madras 

Tuticorin 

Cochin 

New MaQgelore 

Mormugao 

Bombay 

J.L. Nehru 

Kandla 

Total 

Proportionate 
Target 

('000 Tonnes) 

7123 

15360 

9965 

27071 

27367 

7654 

9137 

11173 

13132 

25305 

7440 

29345 

190072 

Achievement % Variation 
('000 Tonr18s) 

6202 -12.93 

14454 -5.90 

9704 -2.62 

26893 -0.66 

26204 -4.25 

7474 -2.35 

9210 +0.80 

10617 -4.98 

12025 -8.43 

23252 -8.11 

8547 +14.88 

29699 +1.21 

184281 -3.05 

(c) The shortfall. in achieving the targeted traffic by 
Major Ports during April-December, 1998 was mainly on 
account of the slow down of economy and resul1ant dip 
in exports particulariy of Iron ore and general cargo 
followed by lower throughput of petroleum crude and 
products. 

Foreign Equity In Road and Port ProJects 

1007. SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT : 
SHRI TARIO ANWAR: 

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be 
pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Govemment propose to allow hundred 
per cent of direct foreign investment in road and port 
projects; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
SURFACE TRANSPORT (DR. DEBENDRA PRAOHAN) : 
(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) The Central Govemment in January 1999 has 
approved a policy for permitting foreign equity participation 
upto 100% on the automatic basis both for road and port 
projects provided the total foreign equity in any such· 
project does not exceed Rs. 1,500 crore. 

[Translation) 

Malnutrttlon In Children 

1008. PROF. PREM SINGH CHANDUMAJRA : 
DR. CHINTA MOHAN: 
SHRIMATI MINATI SEN : 
DR. SUGUNA KUMARI CHELLAMELLA : 

WIll the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 
be pleased to state : 

(a) whether the attention of the Govemment has been 
drawn towards the news-item captioned "Indians 64 per 
cent children underweight. says report" appearing in the 
Pioneer dated January 18. 1999; 

(b) if 80. the facta of the matter reported therein; 

(c) the asseasment made by the Government in this 
regard; 

(d) the reasons for the children being underweight 
and malnourished in the country; and 

(e) the action takenlpropoeed to be taken by the 
Government to take care of the underweight and 
malnourished children? 


