as under:--

Port	Proportionate Target ('000 Tonnes)	Achievement ('000 Tonnes)	% Variation
Calcutta	7123	6202	-12.93
Haldia	15360	14454	-5.90
Paradip	9965	9704	-2.62
Visakhapatnam	27071	26893	-0.66
Madras	27367	26204	-4.25
Tuticorin	7654	7474	-2.35
Cochin	9137	9210	+0.80
New Mangalore	11173	10617	-4.98
Mormugao	13132	12025	-8.43
Bombay	25305	23252	-8.11
J.L. Nehru	7440	8547	+14.88
Kandla	29345	29699	+1.21
Total	190072	184281	-3.05

⁽c) The shortfall in achieving the targeted traffic by Major Ports during April-December, 1998 was mainly on account of the slow down of economy and resultant dip in exports particularly of Iron ore and general cargo followed by lower throughput of petroleum crude and products.

Foreign Equity in Road and Port Projects

1007. SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT : SHRI TARIQ ANWAR :

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Government propose to allow hundred per cent of direct foreign investment in road and port projects; and
 - (b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Central Government in January 1999 has approved a policy for permitting foreign equity participation upto 100% on the automatic basis both for road and port projects provided the total foreign equity in any such project does not exceed Rs. 1,500 crore.

[Translation]

Mainutrition in Children

1008. PROF. PREM SINGH CHANDUMAJRA:
DR. CHINTA MOHAN:
SHRIMATI MINATI SEN:
DR. SUGUNA KUMARI CHELLAMELLA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

- (a) whether the attention of the Government has been drawn towards the news-item captioned "Indians 64 per cent children underweight, says report" appearing in the *Pioneer* dated January 18, 1999;
 - (b) if so, the facts of the matter reported therein;
- (c) the assessment made by the Government in this regard;
- (d) the reasons for the children being underweight and malnourished in the country; and
- (e) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to take care of the underweight and malnourished children?